Total General Improvements….…………..……   20,557,306   -   3,165,000
Grand Total………………….…………..………… $   93,653,309 $   10,585,000  $   5,515,000

1 The City is in the midst of a $92,712,000 program to upgrade its wastewater facilities. The project has been
financed in part by 2% loans of approximately $48 million and grants of approximately $12.9 million under the
State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund Program. As of this issue, the authorization has been reduced to
$33,172,523 reflecting Clean Water Fund grant and loan proceeds received.

1

Capital Leases

 The City of Milford has entered into the following capital lease agreements, which are subject to annual
appropriation:

Banc of America Capital:

• Board of Education – Financial Software and two servers: Five year lease purchase agreement at $45,280 per
year.  The lease commenced in 2006.

Other Obligations

The City of Milford has no other obligations.

 36

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of November 4, 2010
 (Pro-Forma)

Fiscal This Issue - Pro-Forma Cumulative
Year General Total Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Purpose Schools Sewer This Issue Total Retired
2011  $   1,575,000  $   1,455,134  $   3,030,134  $   -  $   -  $   -  $   -  $   1,575,000 1.74%
2012   7,065,000   2,747,469   9,812,469   84,000   191,000   390,000   665,000   7,730,000 10.26%
2013   6,480,000   2,495,986   8,975,986   84,000   191,000   390,000   665,000   7,145,000 18.14%
2014   5,940,000   2,269,761   8,209,761   84,000   191,000   390,000   665,000   6,605,000 25.43%
2015   5,810,000   2,058,534   7,868,534   84,000   191,000   390,000   665,000   6,475,000 32.57%
2016   5,480,000   1,874,816   7,354,816   84,000   191,000   390,000   665,000   6,145,000 39.34%
2017   5,445,000   1,687,385   7,132,385   84,000   190,000   391,000   665,000   6,110,000 46.08%
2018   4,860,000   1,486,200   6,346,200   84,000   190,000   391,000   665,000   5,525,000 52.18%
2019   4,545,000   1,300,321   5,845,321   84,000   190,000   391,000   665,000   5,210,000 57.92%
2020   4,380,000   1,130,075   5,510,075   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   5,040,000 63.48%
2021   3,990,000   965,563   4,955,563   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   4,650,000 68.61%
2022   3,785,000   813,133   4,598,133   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   4,445,000 73.51%
2023   3,625,000   666,810   4,291,810   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   4,285,000 78.24%
2024   3,165,000   533,059   3,698,059   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   3,825,000 82.45%
2025   2,740,000   414,594   3,154,594   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   3,400,000 86.20%
2026   2,490,000   308,522   2,798,522   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   3,150,000 89.68%
2027   2,115,000   215,509   2,330,509   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   2,775,000 92.74%
2028   1,760,000   137,788   1,897,788   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   2,420,000 95.41%
2029   1,430,000   73,144   1,503,144   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   2,090,000 97.71%
2030   755,000   15,100   770,100   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   1,415,000 99.27%
2031   -   -   -   80,000   190,000   390,000   660,000   660,000 100.00%

Total……  $   77,435,000  $   22,648,903  $   100,083,903  $  1,632,000  $  3,805,000  $  7,803,000  $  13,240,000  $  90,675,000
1 Excludes long -term capital  leases and clean water fund debt.
2 Excludes $5,550,000 in principal payments and $1,551,234 in interest payments from July 1, 2010 through November 4, 201 0.

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The following table of jurisdictions with boundaries overlapping or underlying City boundaries is based
upon information received by the City from sources specified below.  The table does not reflect authorized but
unissued indebtedness of those jurisdictions.  The City has not assumed responsibility to verify the information in
the schedule below.

Overlapping Debt
 The City has no overlapping debt.

Underlying Debt
The following municipal subdivisions or special tax districts have the authority to issue tax-exempt debt that

constitutes underlying debt of the City of Milford:
Debt Outstanding

Jurisdiction  As of 11/4/10
Borough of Woodmont None
Laurel Beach Association None
Source:  Trea surers of the above listed organizations.

 37

Debt Statement 1

As of November 4, 2010
 (Pro-Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (includes $28,049,017 outstanding plus $1,632,000 of this issue) …………………  $  29,681,017
Schools  (includes $29,532,150 outstanding plus $3,805,000 of this issue) ………..…………………   33,337,150
Sewers  (includes $19,853,833 outstanding plus $7,803,000 of this issue) ……….…….……………   27,656,833
State of Connecticut Clean Water Fund PLO…………………………………………………..………   42,780,912

Total Long-Term Debt ………….……………………………………………………………………   133,455,912
Short-Term Debt:

This Issue (Lot A and Lot B)……………………………………….…….…………………………...   16,100,000
Total Short-Term Debt ……..……….…..…………………………………………………..………   16,100,000
Total Overall Debt ……..……….…..…………………………………………………..……………   149,555,912
 Less:  School Construction Grants Receivable (As of November 4, 2010) 2…………..…………………   (2,067,808)
Total Overall Net Debt …………………………………………………………………………..……  $147,488,104
1 Excludes capital  lea ses.